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            Domestic Relations Mediation Resources and Practitioners 
Court-approved mediators must have, at a minimum, the following qualifications:  

1. Completion of SCAO approved training as a mediator.  

2.   The applicant must 

a. Be a licensed attorney, a licensed or limited licensed psychologist, a licensed professional 
counselor, or a licensed marriage or family therapist; or 

b.   Have a master’s degree in counseling, or in social work, or in marriage and family therapy; or a 
graduate degree in behavioral science or have five years’ experience in family counseling; and 

c.  Observe two domestic mediation proceedings conducted by an approved mediator, and conduct one 
domestic relations mediation under the supervision and observation of an approved mediator, OR 

3. Special approval based on specialized experience or training.   
 
Domestic relations mediators may mediate any disputed issue, or they may mediate only property or child-
related issues.  

A mediator may or may not be willing to provide evaluative mediation.   

Court-Approved Mediation Services: 
1. CRS, Inc. is a non-profit organization (www.CRSMediationTC.org) that operates in full compliance 
with Community Dispute Resolution Act.  CRS volunteer mediators provide free and low-cost mediation 
services for those who cannot afford to pay a private mediator and CRS assigns paid mediators to cases 
when appropriate. CRS can be reached at 231/941-5835 in Traverse City, Michigan, or 
CaseManager@CRSmediationtc.org  
 
2. Any Contested Issue – Facilitative or Evaluative: 

MEDIATOR PHONE # FEE EMAIL WEBSITE 
Wendy K. Bailey 231/421-7990 $150/Hr. wkb@bailey-lawoffice.com www.Bailey-LawOffice.com 

Meagan R. Belden 231/943-1181 $100/Hr. per party meagan@cblawtc.com www.cblawtc.com 
John R. Blakeslee 231/486-4555 $275/Hr. + Costs jblakeslee@parkerharvey.com www.parkerharvey.com 
Gerald F. Chefalo 231/929-7744 $350/Hr. info@chefalolaw.com www.chefalolaw.com 

William E. Clark, Jr. 888/875-5769 $175/Hr. + Costs wcjrlaw@yahoo.com www.clarkmediator.com 
Timothy J. Figura 231/723-8333 $225/Hr. tfigura@mikameyers.com www. mikameyers.com 

Gary A. Gardner 231/941-5878 $250/Hr. gary@rosigardner.com  
John Laubach 602/206-7458 $250/Hr. john@laubach.lawyer  

Karen Mouradjian  947/221-0368 $175/Hr. krmjd1mediation@gmail.com  
Adrianne L. Muntz 248/710-0069 $250/Hr.  muntzmediates@gmail.com  

Jeffrey J. Noorman 231/946-7020 $200/Hr. jjn@noormanlaw.com www.noormanlaw.com 
Kenneth M. Petterson 231/946-0700 $350/Hr. + Costs kpetterson@smith-johnson.com www.smith-johnson.com 

http://www.crsmediationtc.org/
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Lauren K. Pfeil 231/922-3452 $125/Hr. per party lpfeil@jarboelawtc.com www.jarboelawtc.com 
Linda M. Raetz 231/6314554 $150/Hr. per party lmr@lindaraetz.com www.lindaraetz.com 

Michelle L. Schubert 231/929-3450 $250/Hr. mschubert@mich-legal.com www.mich-legal.com 

Daniel S. Stauffer 616/690-8750 $300/Hr. staufferds@aol.com  
Alyse M. Tarbutton 231/587-8351 $150/Hr. tarbuttonlegal@gmail.com www.ryderswogger.com 

Sara C. Vyncke 231/941-5000 $300/Hr. scvyncke@gmail.com www.legacylawtc.com 
Warren L. Wahl 231/221-0050 $250/Hr. warren@neumannlawgroup.com www.neumannlawgroup.com 
Robert S. Whims 231/938-6099 $250/Hr. rwhims@whimslaw.com  
Courtney Wheeler 989/875-0163 $100/Hr. per party courtney@bolingerlaw.com  

Amanda Van Essen Wirth 616/633-0196 $250/Hr. amanda.vanessen@gmail.com www.coremediationservices.com 

 

        
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

http://www.lindaraetz.com/
mailto:mschubert@mich-legal.com
mailto:scvyncke@gmail.com
http://www.legacylawtc.com/

	3. Special approval based on specialized experience or training.

